





September 25th, 2012

goetzpartners advised RHJI International / Kleinwort Benson Group Limited on the agreement to purchase a 100% interest in BHF-BANK, one of Germany's leading private banks



* goetzpartners' client

Transaction contacts

Dr. Stephan Goetz Managing Partner

Dr. Jan-Hendrik Röver Managing Director

Marc Boscheinen Director

Tobias SedImayr Associate Director

Johannes Volkheimer Associate

Pascal Stachow Analyst

Press Contact

Manuela Nikui Director Marketing & PR

goetzpartners CORPORATE FINANCE GmbH Prinzregentenstr. 56 80538 München Tel: + 49 - 89 - 290 725 - 0

Fax: + 49 - 89 - 290 725 - 200 Web: www.goetzpartners.com Kleinwort Benson Group Limited ("KBG"), the wholly owned subsidiary of financial services group RHJ International ("RHJI"), has reached an agreement with Deutsche Bank to acquire BHF-BANK, one of Germany's leading private banks. Under the transaction, KBG will acquire 100% of BHF-BANK for an agreed consideration of €384 million, which will be paid in cash and is subject to closing purchase price adjustments. In addition to funds provided by RHJI, the associated capital increase in KBG is supported by Fosun Group, AQTON SE (the wholly owned strategic investment company of German entrepreneur Stefan Quandt), entities affiliated with Timothy C. Collins, and individual investment funds managed and/or sub-advised by BlackRock Investment Management, LLC. Upon completion of the transaction, RHJI will remain a majority shareholder in KBG, with a stake of approximately 60%.

The proposed transaction is subject to regulatory approvals.

About RHJ International

RHJ International is a financial services group with principal activities in wealth management, asset management and merchant banking.

About Kleinwort Benson Group

Kleinwort Benson Group Limited is a 100% owned subsidiary of RHJ International, with approximately €9 billion of assets under management, and comprises the businesses of Kleinwort Benson Bank Limited and Kleinwort Benson Channel Islands Holdings Limited and Kleinwort Benson Investors Dublin Ltd.

About BHF-Bank

BHF-BANK is a leading German private bank. Headquartered in Frankfurt (Germany), the bank employs 1,200 members of staff and has about EUR 36 billion of assets under management.

About goetzpartners

goetzpartners is a leading independent European consulting company that combines M&A (mergers & acquisitions) advisory and management consulting under one roof. With this unique service offering goetzpartners advises companies along their whole value chain, thus creating sustainable value for them. The Group is represented with offices in Munich, Düsseldorf, Frankfurt, London, Madrid, Moscow, Paris, Prague, Shanghai and Zurich, and maintains international cooperation ventures. goetzpartners Management Consultants concentrates mainly on the fields of strategy, operational excellence, and business transformation. goetzpartners Corporate Finance focuses on M&A advisory services.

Amtsgericht München, HRB 147580 Geschäftsführer: Dr. Stephan Goetz, Dr. Gernot Wunderle

This email message and any attachment (s) are intended only for the use of the recipient (s) named above and may contain information that is privileged and confidential. If you are not the intended recipient (s), any dissemination, distribution, or copying is strictly prohibited. If you received this email message in error, please immediately notify the sender by replying to this email message or by telephone and delete the email from your system. Thank you.

If you don't wish to receive these emails from goetzpartners anymore, please immediately notify the sender.